SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7365/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2022 in WP No. 6229/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SHALINE AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60169/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60170/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 25-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Dy AG

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the petition on 1 September 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER