## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7365/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2022 in WP No. 6229/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SHALINE AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mrs. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Saxena, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Applications for intervention and transposition are allowed.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition on 14 February 2023 at the top of the Board.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar